# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2814134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRAVIS WRIGHT	10/30/2009
ANDREI ZENKOVITCH	10/30/2009
ANDREW FORGET	11/04/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14252918

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (425)707-9382

**Email:** bwade@wadeiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN S. WADE

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327865.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN S. WADE
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan S. Wade, #58,228/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=327865\_02\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=327865\_02\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=327865\_02\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=327865\_02\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 502767539 REEL: 032673 FRAME: 0450

PATENT ASSIGNMEN
------------------

MS Docket No.: <u>327865.02</u>

invented subject	ris Wright, Andrei Zenkovitch matter ("INVENTION") disclos izing a Form in a Model-Base	ed and/d	r claimed in a pat	ent application
H t M c - f <u>×</u> v	will be filed without this exemereby authorizes, and requented he Law and Corporate Affairs Microsoft Way, Redmond, Wassustomer number 69316, to be, filed) iling date, when known; was filed on and was filed concurrently herewith;	sts, ASS Departr shington nsert her this APP	GNEE'S legal repi ent, Microsoft Co 98052, who are a e in parenthesis ( LICATION's Appli	esentatives, of rporation, One associated with Application No. cation No.
successors and entire and exclu (and all other applications, in ("APPLICATION D)  For good acknowledged b the ASSIGNEE, the APPLICATION ASSIGNOR making and prolitication regard."	Corporation, a Washington assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entity sive rights, title and interest applications and patents of and for the United States, (ERIVATIVES")); if and valuable considerative the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR is entire and exclusive rights of a consideration of the APPLICATION DERIVATION of the APPLICATION in gletters patent derived the little to the APPLICATION (and a consideration).	led to, a in the I derived its terrii OR herel i, title ar IVES); uments ON (and refrom,	nd is desirous of NVENTION and the therefrom, such to ories, and all for receipt of whom sells, assigns and interest in the and documents repulication DE and for the purpo	acquiring, the e APPLICATION as continuing reign countries lich is hereby and transfers to INVENTION and equired for the RIVATIVES), for se of protecting
Inventor's Sig	gnature	<i>[O</i>	/30/09	
Travis Wright			Name in Native La an English)	nguage (if
	Page 1	of 2		

PATENT REEL: 032673 FRAME: 0451

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 327865.02

Inventor's Signature	/0/30/ 2009 Date
Andrei Zenkovitch	AHAPEN BEHBROBUY
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew Forget	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 327865.02

invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosentitled "Customizing a Form in a Model-Base will be filed without this exhereby authorizes, and required the Law and Corporate Affair Microsoft Way, Redmond, Wascustomer number 69316, to, filed	ed System" ("APPLICATION"), which:  Recuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR rests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of rs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One ashington 98052, who are associated with insert here in parenthesis (Application No. b) this APPLICATION's Application No. and was given Application No. 12/613,246;
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ententire and exclusive rights, title and interest (and all other applications and patents applications, in and for the United States, ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));  For good and valuable consideral acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNET the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION)	tin the INVENTION and the APPLICATION derived therefrom, such as continuing its territories, and all foreign countries tion, the receipt of which is hereby NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to is, title and interest in the INVENTION and TIVES); ruments and documents required for the ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
Inventor's Signature  Travis Wright	Date  Drinted Name in Native Language (if
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 327865.02

nventor's Signature	Date
Andrei Zenkovitch	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature

Date

Andrew Forget

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

04-2009.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 032673 FRAME: 0454